# CERTIFICATE

Number: 45839

The management system of the organization(s) and locations mentioned on the addendum belonging to:

### **Gustav Klauke GmbH**

Auf dem Knapp 46 42855 Remscheid Germany

including the implementation meets the requirements of the standard:

## ISO 9001:2015

#### Scope:

Development, purchase, production and sales of:

- Crimping and cutting tools
- Cable lugs and connectors
- Hole making tools and cable installation equipment
- Pressing tools and accessories for plumbing and heating installations

Certificate expiry date: 15 December 2021 Certificate effective date: 17 March 2021 Certified since\*: 10 December 1995

This certificate is valid for the organization(s) and/or locations mentioned on the addendum.

DEKRA Certification B.V.

B.T.M. Holtus Managing Director

R.C. Verhagen Certification Manager

© Integral publication of this certificate and adjoining reports is allowed\* against this certifiable standard / possibly by another certification body



DEKRA Certification B.V. Meander 1051, 6825 MJ Arnhem P.O. Box 5185, 6802 ED Arnhem, The Netherlands T +31 88 96 83000 F +31 88 96 83100 www.dekra-certification.nl Company registration 09085396

## ADDENDUM

To certificate: 45839

The management system of the organization(s) and/or location(s) of:

### **Gustav Klauke GmbH**

Auf dem Knapp 46 42855 Remscheid Germany

Certified organization(s) and/or locations:

Different scope

Gustav Klauke GmbH Logistikzentrum Tenter Weg 1-3 42897 Remscheid

Storage and shipment

Gustav Klauke GmbH Werk 2 Auf dem Knapp 26-28 42855 Remscheid

Gustav Klauke GmbH Waldbadstrasse 42 02994 Bernsdorf

Gustav Klauke GmbH Auf dem Knapp 46 42855 Remscheid Cable lug and connector production

Production of tools

Development, purchase, production and sales of: - Crimping and cutting tools - Cable lugs and connectors - Hole making tools and cable installation equipment - Pressing tools and accessories for plumbing and heating installations

Addendum expiry date:15 December 2021Addendum effective date:17 March 2021

DEKRA Certification B.V. Meander 1051, 6825 MJ Arnhem P.O. Box 5185, 6802 ED Arnhem, The Netherlands T +31 88 96 83000 F +31 88 96 83100 www.dekra-certification.nl Company registration 09085396